503577103 11/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3623731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABHAY GUPTA	10/27/2015
VIVEK GARUD	10/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIDGLEY INC.	
Street Address:	298 SOUTH SUNNYVALE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 205	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14845189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gmurphy@landmarkip.com

Correspondent Name: LANDMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 919 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ES.59.01.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Murphy/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ES_59_01_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=ES_59_01_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=ES_59_01_US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503577103 REEL: 037088 FRAME: 0973

Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between **Abhay Gupta**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 20278 Clay Street, Cupertino, California 94085 and **Vivek Garud**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7513 Heatherwood Drive, Cupertino, California 95014; (the "Assignors").

Recitals:

Whereas, Assignors are the owners of the Patent Application filed herewith and listed below (the "PATENT APPLICATION"):

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UTILIZING ENERGY DISAGGREGATION DATA AND TIME OF USE INFORMATION

U.S.Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/845,189, filed 3 September 2015

* Under Attorney Docket Number ES.59.01.US

Whereas, **Bidgely Inc.** a California corporation having a place of business at 298 South Sunnyvale Avenue, Suite 205, Sunnyvale, California 94086 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION"); and

Whereas, Assignors own the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION therein disclosed and claimed, and whereas Assignors have the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and all related applications and in all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, for the full term for which the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors also hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the right to sue for any and all infringement of the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignors covenant and agree, on its own behalf and on behalf of their successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and

PATENT REEL: 037088 FRAME: 0974 do all lawful acts with respect to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Assignee, its successors or assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part or other patent applications relating to or having a right of priority to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignors warrant and represent to Assignee that Assignors have full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and have not granted any rights in the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

Witness the following signatures, made as of the date(s) set forth.

Assignor:

Abhay Gupta Date

PATENT REEL: 037088 FRAME: 0975

Attorney Docket No. ES.59.01.US Attorney Customer No. 94551

Assignor: 10/27/15

Vivek Garud / Date

PATENT REEL: 037088 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 11/19/2015